From TDENSER POPERTY DOD 1057273658 .10-27-05 12:21p P.01/03 F-921 DIVISION OF RECEIVED HIZT

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000251946 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:		
	Division of Corporations	
	Fax Number : (850)205-0383	

From:

Account Name : JOHNSON, BLAKELY, POPE, BOKER, RUPPEL & BURNS, Account Number : 076686002140 Phone : (727)461-1818 Fax Number : (727)441-8617

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CRUZ TRADEMARKS, LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$130.00

Electronic Filing Menu,

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

46497.110378

5

ä

10/27/2005

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

10-27-05 12:21pm From-JOHNSON,POPE.LLP

7274418617

T-112 P.02/03 F-921

(H05000251946 3)

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

### CRUZ TRADEMARKS, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

## ARTICLEI

## <u>Name</u>

The name of this Company shall be: CRUZ TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

## ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company shall be P.O. 2011 172837, Tampa, Florida 33672, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

## ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Roger A. Larson, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

## ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed.

The undersigned has executed these Articles, of Organization this 27 day of she/ , 2005.

neg Arm ROGER A. LARSON, Authorized Representative

#355942 v1 - CruzTrademarksLLCAniclesofOrganization

\_\_\_\_10-27-05 12:21pm

From-JOHNSON, POPE.LLP

7274418617

T-112 P.03/03 F-921

(H05000251946 3)

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE REGISTERED AGENT

.

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated: 10-27-05

2and d. ROGER A. LARSON

#355942 v1 - CruzTrademarksLLCArticlesofOrganization

AH 8: 51